# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Outdoor Pursuits, Inc.	08/27/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DM & B Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	117 Riverview Circle	
City:	Saline	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48176	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6175959
Patent Number:	6345391
Application Number:	29121349

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. McEvoy

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. McEvoy

Total Attachments: 3

source=SJH10280.Assign#page1.tif source=SJH10280.Assign#page2.tif source=SJH10280.Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0660

500050327

CH \$120

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Outdoor Pursuits, Inc., a corporation of Michigan having a principal place

of business at P.O. Box 182, New Hudson, MI 48165 hereinafter called Assignor, has title to the

Design Application and United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, DM & B Outdoors, LLC., a corporation of the State of Michigan having its

principal place of business at 117 Riverview Circle, Saline, Michigan 48176, desires to acquire the

entire right, title and interest in and to said patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and

interest in the United States of America to said design application and patents, including all

extensions, reissue patents, and corresponding foreign equivalents and all inventions covered by said

patents.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all papers, including further assignment documents

of any and all kinds in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which assignee may deem

necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Assignor agrees to fully cooperate with Assignee with regard to the subsequent prosecution of

any of said Patents, including reviewing documents and communicating with Assignee and

1

PATENT

REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0661

Assignee's counsel, for which Assignor shall be reimbursed by Assignee for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses.

Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Authorized to Sign on Behalf of: OUTDOOR PURSUITS, INC.

Date: 8/27/2005

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6,175,959	January 23, 2001	Wrap around and waterproof seat apparel for outdoor applications
6,345,391	February 12, 2002	Wrap around and waterproof seat apparel for outdoor applications
	+ we disten	
U.S. DESIGN		
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
29/121,349	April 5, 2000	Wrap around seat apparel

3

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0663